

P.O. Box 272 7225 Stone Street Hamburg, MI 48139 810-986-0190 HTHSandMuseum @gmail.com hamburgmuseum.org



Board of Directors

Carrie Schulz
President
Alice Winkelman
Vice President
Della Copp
Secretary
Denise Emery
Treasurer
Pat Corr

APRIL HOURS

Sat., April 13 11:00am—3:00pm

Wed., April 27 5:30—7:30pm

MAY HOURS

Mon., May 27 10:00am—2:00pm

The Wave

Newsletter of the Hamburg Township Historical Society April 2024

> ALL ABOARD!! April 13 1:00 pm

Dedication of Hamburg Heritage Railroad Gallery

Join us at the museum as the ribbon is cut opening the newly landscaped and revived railroad display. Meet Fabian and Dan, members of the Ann Arbor Model Railroad Club who volunteered many hours creating this active exhibit of the railroad in its vital days. Young people will have an opportunity to learn basic landscaping techniques and have a sample takeaway.



Fishing the Portage Chain of Lakes

April 24 - 6:00 - 7:00pm

Explore the fish species that can be found among the nine lakes that make up the chain from Zukey to Portage with Scott Lindsay.



Scott Lindsay has been living and fishing the Portage Chain for the past 30 years. He is an avid member of the Livingston County Wildlife and Conservation Club. Scott is also owner of Lindsay Exhibits Group located in New Hudson, Michigan.

To Register: <a href="https://

Please leave your name, number attending, and a text or email contact

This one could fill up fast!

Gear up for spring fishing and get your 2024 fishing license

Michigan's new fishing license and regulation season kicks off Monday, April 1, so anglers need to be sure they have purchased a new license for this fishing season in order to enjoy some great fishing opportunities. The 2024 fishing licenses are valid through March 31, 2025.

Fishing licenses can be purchased at <u>Michigan.gov/DNRLicenses</u> or by downloading the <u>Michigan DNR Hunt Fish app</u> and purchasing your license through the app.



CELEBRATION CELEBRATION

APRIL 13–1 pm - Dedication of the renovated Railroad Gallery APRIL 24 – 6 pm - "Fishing the Chain of Lakes" Scott Lindsay, Livingston County Wildlife Conservation Club

MAY 27— Memorial Day Parade
JUNE 20 - — Grand Opening of
the Hines Learning Center
JULY 20 — Annual Over the Top
Rummage Sale

AUG – Water Bath Canning SEP - The Old Fashioned Classroom

OCT 25 - 20th Anniversary Gala

– Lakeland Golf & Country Club

– Valerie Winans, keynote
speaker.

NOV – Veterans Recognition
DEC – Christmas at the museum



National Volunteer Week

April 21-27, 2024

To all of our volunteers who offer their time and talents to help us maintain the museum, offer presentations, garden, fund raise and so much more. You keep the heart of the museum beating!

Thank You!!

Want to join the volunteers? Check out our events calendar and let us know your interest and how you would like to contribute.

Send us a quick email at: hthsandmuseum@gmail.com

Just a few hours can make a big difference!

FIBER FRIENDS

Drop In

APRIL 17 - 6:30-8:00 pm

Hamburg Township Historical Museum 7225 Stone Street Hamburg, MI 48139



Our group is growing! Bring
 your portable projects, any
 fiber art.

Join us while we stitch, chat,
and learn from each other. Pat and Denise will be on
hand if you have knitting challenges. There's always a seat
for YOU!

No pre-registration is required.



A VITAL MESSAGE TO ALL CURRENT AND PROSPECTIVE MEMBERS

The prices of entertainment have skyrocketed! Family outings are fewer and really take a bite out of your budget. The cost of belonging to the Hamburg Township Historical Society and Museum is modest and hasn't gone up.

One annual payment allows you and your family both entertaining and educational events at the museum. The monthly newsletter and Facebook page will keep you updated on events and museum hours. Best of all, you are part of non-profit community endeavor.

Act now. Add joining Hamburg Township Historical Society and Museum to this week's to do list. Then, go to the website: www.hamburgmuseum.org. Or the mailbox, and get your payment and membership form on the way. You will receive your membership card in just a few days. Want to check out the museum first? Visit during open hours and join on the spot. We'll be waiting for you.

As a HTHS and Museum member you will also be able to participate in <u>Time Travelers</u> a free reciprocal membership network for historical museums, sites, and societies throughout the United States. Currently, the Time Travelers program includes over 400 organizations in more than 45 states across the country!



Renew your membership
Enjoy contributing to the community
Navigate regional history
Experience exciting special events
Wander the freshly aligned museum and exhibit rooms
RENEW NOW

Online: www.hamburgmuseum.org

By Mail: P.O. Box 272, Hamburg, MI 48139

HELP US
PRESERVE AND
PRESENT
THE HISTORY
OF HAMBURG.
JOIN THE
HISTORICAL
SOCIETY!

Name	Date
Address	
City	State Zip Phone
Email address*	
ANNUAL DUES	
Individual \$20.00	Dual \$25.00Family \$30.00
Business \$50.00	Life \$300.00 (one lifetime payment)
Please make your check payable to the Hamburg Township Historical Society.	

Please make your check payable to the Hamburg Township Historical Society. Mail it with this form to P.O. Box 272, Hamburg, MI 48139
Online Membership registration at: https://hamburgmuseum.org/support/